

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2783

TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.12.2021


FOBS IN TELANGANA


2783. SHRI VENKATESH NETHA BORLAKUNTA:

  SHRIMATI KAVITHA MALOTHU:

  SHRI PASUNOORI DAYAKAR:

  DR. G. RANJITH REDDY:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is true that 15 stations have been identified in Telangana for construction of Foot-Over-Bridges (FOBs);


(b) if so, the details thereof, district-wise;


(c) whether it is not a fact that these were supposed to be completed by

March, 2021; and


(d) if so, the reasons for delay and the time by when these are likely to

be completed?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

 (SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) and (b) Yes, Sir. The district wise details are appended.


(c) and (d) Yes, Sir. These 15 Foot Over Bridges were completed till

November, 2021 due to COVID-19 pandemic situation during 2020-21 and

2021-22.


******


APPENDIX REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) AND (b) OF

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2783 BY SHRI VENKATESH NETHA

BORLAKUNTA, SHRIMATI KAVITHA MALOTHU, SHRI PASUNOORI

DAYAKAR AND DR. G. RANJITH REDDY TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA

ON 15.12.2021 REGARDING FOBS IN TELANGANA


The number of Foot Over Bridges constructed in the state of Telangana till November, 2021 are as under:-


S.No. Station Name District

1 Asifabad road Kumuram Bheem

2 Chityala Nalgonda

3 Kamareddi Kamareddy

4 Moulaali Medchal-Malkajgiri

5 Nagireddipalli Nalgonda

6 Ramannapet Yadadri Bhuvanagiri

7 Tipparthi Nalgonda

8 Warangal Warangal

9 Zahirabad Medak

10 Bhadrachalam road Bhadradri Kothagudem

11 Madhira Khammam

12 Chintakani Khammam

13 Pemberthi Jangaon

14 Raigir YadadriBhuvanagiri

15 Indalvai Nizamabad


       ******

https://kothagudem.telangana.gov.in/
https://khammam.telangana.gov.in/
https://khammam.telangana.gov.in/
https://jangaon.telangana.gov.in/
https://yadadri.telangana.gov.in/
https://nizamabad.telangana.gov.in/

